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FEATURES 

•	single-fiber 
•	completely dry
•	outer PE coating resistant to UV
•	outer diameter 3.1mm

Parameters Specification 

Number of fiber 1

External diameter [mm] 3,1

Fiber type ITU-T G.657.B3

min static/dynamic bending radius [mm] 5mm

Temperature [°C]

Operation -30+70

Installation -5~50

Storage -30+70

Pulling power [N] 1000

*1% SAG

Sample code Description 

N-SLIMPACK-PGT-01-SCA-35 Slim set: Slim pigtail 35m, with connectors SC APC 
fitted on one side, two Monkey type clamps

N-SLIMPACK-PTCH-01-SCA-35 Slim set: Slim patchcord 35m, with connectors SC APC 
fitted on both side, two Monkey type clamps

•	small diameter of a cable
•	light
•	flexible
•	completely dielectric

TECHNICAL DATA

ORDER

CABLE’S CONSTRUCTION 

USAGE

SLIM PACK - subscriber connection set*

•	outdoor 
•	for suspension - self-supporting

*Length of cable define by customer 

The only 

one drop cable 

with G.657.B3

 fiber inside


